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APR 30 – SEMI-FINAL, SECOND LEG

FIRST LEG STATISTICS
Shots on target

Shots wide
Possession

Corners

No team has
ever overturned
4-0 first leg loss*

Only one team
has won tie after
4-1 first leg loss*

On course
for third final

in four seasons

Head-to-head

COMPETITION STATISTICS
Drawn 2Won 1

Form
Goals for / against

2
2
63%
4

9
4

37%
11

18 / 14 26 / 10

BARCELONA v BAYERN MUNICH
Nou Camp

1st leg result: 0-4

WForm: D L

Won 4

Drawn 3Won 2 Won 2

FIRST LEG STATISTICS
Shots on target

Shots wide
Possession

Corners

Set to make
first final since
1997 title win

Head-to-head

COMPETITION STATISTICS
Form

Goals for / against

6
2
52%
2

9
2

48%
4

24 / 18 23 / 10

REAL MADRID v DORTMUND
Santiago Bernabeu
1st leg result: 1-4

MAY 1

Robert
Lewandowski

Dortmund
Scored all four

goals in win
over Real,
becoming
first player

to score
hat-trick
against

Madrid in
Champions

League

NATIONAL PRIDE
All-German final would
be 4th one-nation final in
Champions League history
2000
2003

2008

Real Madrid
AC Milan
Milan win 3-2 on penalties
Man Utd
Man Utd win 6-5 on penalties

3-0
0-0

1-1

Valencia
Juventus

Chelsea

SHOOTING BOOTS: Top scorers

10
12Ronaldo

Lewandowski
Messi
Muller

Real
Dortmund

Barcelona
Bayern

8
7


